
QABA1366AAS 07

RF TAG READER - PROCESSOR BOARD

Basys Technology Electronics Division

Mumby Road, Gosport, Hampshire. PO12 1AF.
Tel: 01705 584222  Fax: 01705 529598

A3

1 7Wednesday, August 05, 1998

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

BUFFER AND RS232

QA1366_4.SCH

TAMPER

SRAT LED

ACTIVE KEY

LRAT LED

RS232 OUT

RDR INH

WDATARS232 IN

WGD INH

EXT BEEP

RDATA

SET CODE

RESET

BUFFERS

QA1366_7.SCH

LRAT INH

SRAT INH

ALARM RESET

EXT BEEP

EXT PLED

EXT SRAT

EXT LRAT

WGD INH

EXT SR INH

EXT LR INH

INH WIEG

EXT LR

EXT SR

EXT PT

EXT SNDR

ALRM RST

PIR

EXT PIR

MISC

QA1366_5.SCH

LRAT LED

EXT SRAT

EXT PLED

SRAT LED

EXT LRAT

MOD14

KEYCHIP

QA1366_6.SCH

OSC

KDATA

SCANNING

TXDATA

ACTIVE KEY

TAMPER

LRAT LED

SRAT LED

ALARM RESET

SCAN-UP

RESET

WIEGAND A

WIEGAND B

RLY DRIVE

MOD10

READER

QA1366_3.SCH

SET CODE

RDATA

RESET

MOD10

RDR INH

KDATA

MOD14

PIR

DATA SR

DATA LR

MOD13

MOD12

MOD11

SCAN SECTION

QA1366_2.SCH

SET CODE

OSC

LRAT INH

SRAT INH

SCAN-UP

SCANNING

DATA SR

DATA LR

MOD13

MOD12

MOD11

+5vA

0vA

+5v

0v

External tamper

2

4

5

6
7

Tamper1
Tamper2

Relay drive

RS232 out

Ext LR LED
Ext SR LED
Ext PT LED

Alarm Reset

Wiegand 0
Wiegand 1

LR Inh
SR Inh

RS232 in
Ext PIR

+5vA
+5vD
0vA
0vD

Wiegand Inhibit

Ext Sounder

+5v (NC)

+5v (NC)

REV 07

REV 04

REV 04

REV 04

REV 06

REV 04

3

RS232 IN RESET
RS232 OUT
WIEGAND A
WIEGAND B
RLY DRIVE

PL1

HEADER 14

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

SK1

HEADER 10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

DL2

DL1

S1

MICROSWITCH

1
2

3



QABA1366AAS 07

RF TAG READER - PROCESSOR BOARD

Basys Technology Electronics Division

Mumby Road, Gosport, Hampshire. PO12 1AF.
Tel: 01705 584222  Fax: 01705 529598

A3

2 7Wednesday, August 05, 1998

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

+5vA

+5vA

0v

0v

0vA

0vA

0vA

0vA

+5v

0vA

0v

0vA

+5v

0vA

+5v

0vA

+5vA

+5vA

+5vA

Reset and
enable scan

Scan Section

Test access

Scan sweep
SR O/P
Set code

Ground

+5v

ANTENNA

PCB

EXTERNAL

ANTENNA

INT/EXT

ANTENNA

DECOUPLING FOR M1

ONE ON EACH +5vA PIN

DATA LR

RF IN

DATA SR

U6

X9C103

INC
1

U/D
2

CS
7

VH
3

VW
5

VL
6

U7C

4011

8

9
10

U7D

4011

12

13
11

U7A

4011

1

2
3

R11

47k

R12

100k

S6

R16

100k

S5D
4 5

S5C
3 6

S5B
2 7

S5A
1 8

R50

47k

TP14

TP15

TP16

TP18

C51
220n

R55

1M

U8

INA122UA

VIN-
2

RG
1

RG
8

VIN+
3

VO
6

REF
5

R7

2k7

R8

5k6

R9

12k

R10

39k

+ C6

1u

R15

10k

PL2

HEADER 8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

M1

AM418RX

+5
V

1
G

ND
2

RFIN
3

+5
V

10

+5
V

12

+5
V

15

RF
G

ND
7

G
ND

11

DATA
14

TEST
13

CAN1

CAN U7B

4011

5

6
4

R101

0R

LK2

JUMPER 2

SK2

COAX TERMINATOR

+

-

U5

MAX997

3

2
6

7 5
4 8 1

C63
1p5

C64
47p

C70
1n

C71
1n

C72
1n

C73
1n

DATA LR

DATA SR

OSC

SET CODE

LRAT INH

SRAT INH

SCANNING

SCAN-UP

MOD11

MOD12

MOD13



QABA1366AAS 04

RF  TAG READER  - PR OCESSOR BOARD

Basy s Tec hnology  Elect ronics  D iv ision

Mumby  R oad, Gos port, Hampshire. PO12 1AF .
Tel: 01705 584222  F ax : 01705 529598

A3

3 7Wednesday , August  05, 1998

Title

Size D oc ument Num ber R ev

D ate: Sheet of

+5v

0v

0v

+5v

+5v

0v

0v

+5v

+5v

Reader Tens

Reader Units

Reader

Global
reset

SOT223

AA0

AA1

AA2

AA3

AA4

AA0
AA1
AA2
AA3
AA4

AA[0..4 ]U 1

MC68H C705C8FN

OSC1
43

OSC2
42

R ESET
1

IRQ
2

PD 0
32

PD 5
37

PD 7
39

TC AP
41

PA0
12

PA1
11

PA2
10

PA3
9

PA4
8

PA5
7

PA6
6

PA7
5

PB0
13

PB1
14

PB2
15

PB3
16

PB4
17

PB5
19

PB6
20

PB7
21

PC 0
31

PC 1
30

PC 2
29

PC 3
28

PC 4
27

PC 5
26

PC 6
25

PC 7
24

PD 1
33

PD 2
34

PD 3
35

PD 4
36

TC MP
38

VPP
4

Y 1

4. 1943MH z

C 1

33p

C 2

33p

R 1

4M7

S2

SW BCD

8
6

4
3

2
4

1
1

C
2

C
5

S3

SW BCD

8
6

4
3

2
4

1
1

C
2

C
5

R 2

1k

+ C 3
1u

TP2

D22

LL4148

S15

R53

47R

R88

100k

R89

100k

R90

100k

R91

100k

R92

100k

R93

100k

R94

100k

R95

100k

U23
D S1233

VCC
3

0V
1

R ST
2

0V
4

SET CODE

DATA SR

DATA LR

R DATA

PIR

KD ATA

R DR INH

R ESET

MOD14

MOD13

MOD12

MOD11

MOD10



QABA1366AAS 04

RF TAG READ ER - PR OCESSOR  BOARD

Basy s  Technology  Elec tronics  D iv is ion

Mum by  Road, Gos port,  H am pshire. PO12 1AF .
Tel: 01705 584222  F ax : 01705 529598

A3

4 7W ednes day , August  05, 1998

Title

Size D oc ument N umber R ev

Date: Sheet of

+5v

0v

+5v 0v

0v

0v

+5v

+5v

0v

+5v

0v

0v

+5v

0v

0v

0v

+5v

Buffer and RS232

RS232

Internal tamper

Pulse Count

BAUD RATE

NOT FITTED

BA8
BA9
BA1

BA0 BA8 BA2
BA1 BA9 BA10
BA2 BA10 BA11 BD0
BA3 BA11 BA3 BD1
BA4 BA12 BA4 BD2

BA7 BD3
BA6
BA0
BA5
BA12

BA0
BA1
BA2
BA3
BA4
BA5
BA6
BA7

BD0
BD1
BD2
BD3

BA[0.. 12]

BD [0. .3]

U12

MC 68HC 705C 8FN

OSC1
43

OSC2
42

RESET
1

IRQ
2

PD0
32

PD5
37

PD7
39

TCAP
41

PA0
12

PA1
11

PA2
10

PA3
9

PA4
8

PA5
7

PA6
6

PA7
5

PB0
13

PB1
14

PB2
15

PB3
16

PB4
17

PB5
19

PB6
20

PB7
21

PC0
31

PC1
30

PC2
29

PC3
28

PC4
27

PC5
26

PC6
25

PC7
24

PD1
33

PD2
34

PD3
35

PD4
36

TCMP
38

VPP
4

C17

33p

C18

33p

R37

4M7

U14

MAX232

T1IN
11

R1IN
13

T2IN
10

R2IN
8

C1+
1

C1-
3

V+
2

T1OUT
14

R1OUT
12

T2OUT
7

R2OUT
9

C2+
4

C 2-
5

V-
6

+C20

1u

+C21

1u

+ C22
1u

+

C23
1u

+

PZ1
PIEZO

1
2

D7

LL4148

D8

LL4148

D9

LL4148

S9

SW  BCD

8
6 4
3 2
4 1
1

C
2C
5

D19

LL4148

S13A

1
8

Y2

4.00MHz

D 21

LL4148

U21

74H C374

D0
3

D1
4

D2
7

D3
8

D4
13

D5
14

D6
17

D7
18

OC
1

CLK
11

Q0
2

Q1
5

Q2
6

Q3
9

Q4
12

Q5
15

Q6
16

Q7
19

TP19

U22

HM62256

A0
10

A1
9

A2
8

A3
7

A4
6

A5
5

A6
4

A7
3

A8
25

A9
24

A10
21

A11
23

A12
2

A13
26

CS1
20

OE
22

W E
27

I O1
11

I O2
12

I O3
13

I O4
15

I O5
16

I O6
17

I O7
18

I O8
19

A14
1

R56

0R

R57

0R

R58

0R

R40

100k

R59

100k

R60

100k

R61

100k

R62

100k

LK1

JUMPER

R96
0R

S10

MIC ROSW ITC H

1
2

3

SRAT LED

LRAT LED

RS232 OUT

RS232 IN

TAMPER

ACTIVE KEY

RD R INH

RD ATA

EXT BEEP

W D ATA

W GD  IN H

SET C ODE

RESET



QABA1366AAS 04

RF TAG READER  - PROC ESSOR BOARD

Bas y s Tec hnology  Electronic s D iv ision

Mumby  Road, Gos port, Ham ps hire. PO12 1AF .
Tel:  01705 584222  Fax: 01705 529598

A3

5 7Wednesday , Augus t 05, 1998

Title

Size Document Num ber Rev

Date: Sheet of

+5v

0v

+5v

+5v A

0v A

+5v

0v GND

VCC

V+

V-

VDD

VSS

LED control

Long Range Asset

Short Range Asset

Personnel Tag

U1 U12

U5

U6 U7

U8

U11 U14 U15 U16 U17

+5v 0v +5vA 0vA

MC68HC705C8FN

4011

74HC158

MAX232

PIC16C57

4584

16 8

14 7

14 7

4

16 15

2 4

44 22

74HC374 20 10

X9C103 8 4

INA122UA 7

Misc

Ref

U7

U16,17

U11

U21

U8

U14

U1,12

U15

U6

U23

U22

U5

Type

IC Power Connections

DS1233 3 1

HM62256

CA3140

28 14

7 4

U21 U22

ANALOGUE DECOUPLING

DIGITAL DECOUPLING

PCB MOUNTING PADS

Green

Yellow

Red

D4

LED

D5

LED

D6

LED

U11

74HC 158

1A
2

1B
3

2A
5

2B
6

3A
11

3B
10

4A
14

4B
13

A/ B
1

G
15

1Y
4

2Y
7

3Y
9

4Y
12

R36

1M

C26

100n

C27

100n

C31

100n

C32

100n

C33

100n

C35

100n

C36

100n

C38

100n

C39

100n

C40

100n

C41

100n

C43

100n

C44

100n

S13B
2 7

P1

EAR TH POINT

P2

EAR TH POINT

R34

470R

R33

470R

R35

470R

LRAT LED

EXT LRAT

SR AT LED

EXT SRAT

EXT PLED

MOD14



QABA1366AAS 06

RF TAG R EADER - PROCESSOR BOARD

Basy s Technology  Electronics Div ision

Mumby  Road, Gosport, Hampshire. PO12 1AF.
Tel: 01705 584222  Fax: 01705 529598

A3

6 7Wednesday , August 05, 1998

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

+5v

0v

0v

0v

+5v

+5v

0v

+5v

0v

+5v

0v

0v

Subsystem Code

Alarm Time

Keychip

Power LED

NOT FITTED

R97-99 NOT FITTED

Red

Y3

4.1943MHz

C24

33p

C25

33p

R41

4M7

U15

PIC16C57

RA0
6

RA1
7

RA2
8

RA3
9

RTCC
1

MCLR
28

OSC1
27

OSC2
26

RB0
10

RB1
11

RB2
12

RB3
13

RB4
14

RB5
15

RB6
16

RB7
17

RC0
18

RC1
19

RC2
20

RC3
21

RC4
22

RC5
23

RC6
24

RC7
25

S12

SW BCD

8
6 4
3 2
4 1
1

C
2C
5

R42

47k

R43

47k

R44

100k

D10
LED

S13C
3 6

S13D
4 5

TP12

TP13

R80

100k

R81

100k

R82

100k

R83

100k

R45

100k

R46

100k

R47

100k

R84

100k

R85

100k

D23

LL4148

D24

LL4148

D25

LL4148

D26

LL4148

C61

100p

C62

100p

R86

100R

R87

100R

R97

0R

R98

0R

R99

0R

R100

0R

R48

470R

AC TIVE KEY

OSC
W IEGAND A

W IEGAND B

ALARM RESET

SRAT LED

LRAT LED

TAMPER

KDATA

R LY DRIVE

TXDATA

SCANNING

RESET

SCAN-UP

MOD10



QABA1366AAS 04

RF TAG READER  - PR OCESSOR  BOAR D

Basy s Technology  Electronics Div is ion

Mum by  R oad, Gosport, Ham pshi re. PO12 1AF.
Tel: 01705 584222  Fax: 01705  529598

A3

7 7Wednesday , August 05, 1998

Title

Size Document  Number R ev

Date: Sheet of

0v

+5v

+5v

Input buffers

U16A

4584

1 2

U16F

4584

13 12

U16C

4584

5 6

U17A

4584

1 2

U17C

4584

5 6

U16B

4584

3 4

U16E

4584

11 10

U17E

4584

11 10

U17F

4584

13 12

R 49

100k

U17B

4584

3 4

U16D

4584

9 8

U17D

4584

9 8

TP3

TP4

TP5

TP6

TP7

TP8

TP9

TP10

TP11

R 63

1k

R 64

1k

R 65

1k

R 66

1k

R 67

1k

R 68

1k

R 69

1k

R 70

1k

R 71

1k

C 52

100p

D 20

BAT54S

C 53

100p

C 54

100p

C 55

100p

C 56

100p

C 57

100p

C 58

100p

C 59

100p

C 60

100p

R 72

100k

R 73

100k

R 74

100k

R 75

100k

R 76

100k

R 77

100k

R 78

100k

R 79

100k

D 18

BAT54S

D 17

BAT54S

D 16

BAT54S

D 15

BAT54S

D 14

BAT54S

D 13

BAT54S

D 12

BAT54S

D 11

BAT54S

C 75

100p

C 75

100p

EXT LR AT

EXT SR AT

EXT PLED

ALARM RESET

EXT PIR

EXT LR

EXT SR

EXT PT

ALRM R ST

EXT LR IN H

EXT SR IN H

LR AT IN H

SR AT IN H

EXT BEEPEXT SND R

IN H WIEG W GD IN H

PIR


